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RAYMOND ANGELETT!, JR. and . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: Plaintiffs :
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION
JERRY MILES and No.  Ole-701-C D>

SABRINA MILES,
Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Enter my appeérance for the Plaintiffs RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and PATRICIA

ANGELETTI and issue a Writ of Summons in the above-captioned matter against the

Defendants JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esg.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney 1.D. #86068

401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

(814) 695-7581

Dated: \Ul\\p\OU’

F I Ma—Pd-&S oD
M1 ots % |
0CT 17 AR S >

William A. Shaw
Promonotary/Clem of Courts



CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
CIVIL ACTION
G

SUMMONS

Raymond Angeletti Jr. and
Patricia Angeletti

1 Vs. NO.: 2006-01701-CD

Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO:  JERRY MILES
SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 10/17/2006 . («)MI.L%@/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Kamn Esq

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581
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RAYMOND ANGELETT!, JR. and - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

PATRICIA ANGELETTI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :

vs. . CIVIL DIVISION

JERRY MILES and . No. 2006 — 1701- CD

SABRINA MILES, :
Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Please reissue a Writ of Summons in the above-captioned matter agaAinst the

Defendant Sabrina Miles ONLY.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

BY: M }_{/MWQ
Nathgi W_Karn, Sr., Esq.
Attorw#%ow
Kathy J. Mauk, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney |.D. #73248
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

Dated: H!lk@!OLD

F LE Py 0. 700

0 17 06 )cc wwmL

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @




o
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Q‘
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA ¢ j/
CIVIL ACTION
REISSUED SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. NO.: 2006-01701-CD
Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO: SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action agalnst you.

Date: 11/17/2006 {JM«M%

William-A. Shaw-

Prothonotary
Issuing Attorney: ~17-0Ce _ Document
. Beinstated /Rgissued to Sheri
Nathan W. Karn Esq for service. [
401 Allegheny Street ,
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 egpuwprozhonotary

(814) 695-7581



RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs

VS.

JERRY MILES and
SABRINA MILES,
Defendants.

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- CIVIL DIVISION

-No. 2006 - 1701- CD

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please reissue a Writ of Summons in the above-captioned matter against the

Defendant Sabrina Miles ONLY.

EVEY,

Bvﬂﬂ 770

BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

Dated: l}( I l OL

‘Nathan W. Kam, Sr., Esq
Attorney 1.D. #86068
Kathy J. Mauk, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. #73248
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

e
FI;_ED ZP
it 12 WG 'CC® /o

William A. Shaw ﬁL
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF T ,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA =
CIVIL ACTION g
REISSUED SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. , NO.: 2006-01701-CD

Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO: SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff{s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: igha)acdo } («)Jvé'%% '

William-A. Shaw ¢

Prothonotary
Issuing Attorney: ” '7 SS%d—tS%ChUe':em
Nathan W. Karn Esq fo, se,v,ce % 27 ¥
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 : E;ﬂp-uvarot!‘onotary

(814) 695-7581
__/Qia___ Document

‘Beiaeleted/Rej sued to Sheriff
for service.

" Oagmty. Prothonotary
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RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs

VS.

JERRY MILES and
SABRINA MILES,

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- CIVIL DIVISION

'No. 2006 — 1701- CD

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please reissue a Writ of Summons in the above-captioned matter against the

Defendant Sabrina Miles ONLY.

Dated: '/6/07

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
SENSTEEL & MAU P

ML7S
Uﬁathan W. Kamn, Sr/Esq.
Attorney I.D. #86068
Attorney for Plaintiff
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

FILED A2,

JAN (59 9 2001

) LO Q&S;u.e,d

Wwilliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @ |
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA -
CIVIL ACTION . N
14 },
REISSUED SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. . NO.: 2006-01701-CD
Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles
TO: SABRINA MILES
To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you. ‘
Date: 1212 )3cdp (I\)JVL/%
William A. Shaw °
Prothonotary
Issuing Attorney: —17-Ce  Document
g y: Boinstated/Rgissued to Sheri ;
Nathan W. Karn Esq for service, ( Zg Za
401 Allegheny Street @,
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 w"folhonolaw i
(814) 695-7581
_12-13-0R _pocument
‘Brisetetad/Rej sued to Sheriff
for service,
‘OspEy Prothonotary
__J_£ZQZZ___Docuhent

Reissued 10 -Siesf rney
for service; {

Wrothonotary
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- In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Service # 1 of 1 Services Sheriff Docket # 102238
RAYMOND ANGELETTI JR. & PATRICIA ANGELETTI Case#  06-1701-CD

VS.

JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES
TYPE OF SERVICE REISSUED SUMMONS

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW January 31, 2007 RETURNED THE WITHIN REISSUED SUMMONS "NOT SERVED, TIME EXPIRED" AS TO
SABRINA MILES, DEFENDANT. PREVIOUSLY INFORMED ATTY ADDRESS IS VACANT

SERVED BY: /

Return Costs

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE EVEY 27682 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS ~ EVEY 27682 5.39

fbuanr . FILE
| $3 03 Pl

1 William A. Shaw
| ' . prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
|

i . So Answers,
i Sworn to Before me This

Day of 2007 5’

Chesfer A. Haw
Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
REISSUED SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. , NO.: 2006-01701-CD
Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO: SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Actlon against you.

Date: i2ha 13cap («)/.LL Mﬁﬂ

William-A. Shaw
Prothonotary

. ll
Issuing Attorney: '7 AL 1-0Ce _ pocument

) ssued to Sheri
Nathan W. Kam Esq for servuce ZE Za
401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 th-vProthonotarv
(814) 695-7581

2130 _pocument

Beinalated/Rej sued to Sheriff
for service.

'Oy Prothonohry



- In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 1 of 1 Services Sheriff Docket # 102162

RAYMOND ANGELETTI JR. and PATRICIA ANGELETTI Case # 06-1701-CD

VS.

JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES

TYPE OF SERVICE REISSUED SUMMONS
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW January 31, 2007 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN REISSUED
SUMMONS "NOT FOUND" AS TO SABRINA MILES, DEFENDANT. 1495 TREASURE LAKE, DUBOIS, PA. "EMPTY".

SERVED BY: /

R‘{«}u.)u\

B

Return Costs
|

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT ‘

SURCHARGE EVEY 27527 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS  EVEY 27527 56.12
Sworn to Before me This So Answers,

Day of 2007 5) z % ;
Chester/]Haw ins

Sheriff

FILED
Jéj‘%‘f"?ﬁ@

william A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
REISSUED SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. NO.: 2006-01701-CD
Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO: SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 11/17/2006 (’\-)fu’%

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
Issuing Attorney: : . —-—U%_CXL Document
Nathan W. Karn Esq for serv :cig 'Ss“ed to S*‘ /7 ptoeey
401 Allegheny Street Y44’
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 Wrothonolary

(814) 695-7581
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~ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102049

NO: 06-1701-CD
SERVICE # 1 OF 2
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF:  RAYMOND ANGELETT! JR. and PATRICIA ANGELETTI
VS.

DEFENDANT: JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, November 08,2006 AT 1:30 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON JERRY MILES DEFENDANT AT
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 1 N. 2ND ST., SUITE 116, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY

HANDING TO JERRY MILES, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND
MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER/

Redurn

FILE
| 5
Pmmg:gmaei\z?’murﬁs




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 2 of 2 Services Sheriff Docket # 102049
RAYMOND ANGELETTI JR. and PATRICIA ANGELETTI Case#  06-1701-CD
VS.
JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES
TYPE OF SERVICE SUMMONS
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW January 31, 2007 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN SUMMONS "NOT
FOUND" AS TO SABRINA MILES, DEFENDANT. ATTEMPTED, NOT HOME.

SERVED BY: /



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102049

NO: 06-1701-CD
SERVICES 2
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: RAYMOND ANGELETTI JR. and PATRICIA ANGELETTI
VvSs.
DEFENDANT: JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES

SHERIFF RETURN
L ]
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE EVEY 27317 20.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS EVEY 27317 75.12
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2007

&

Ch:sétle. Haov/\:l‘(illd

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr. and
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. NO.: 2006-01701-CD
Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO:  JERRY MILES
SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Q:LAMW

Date: 10/17/2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs

No. 2006 -1701-CD
VS.

TYPE OF COURT:
JERRY MILES and

SABRINA MILES
Defendants
TITLE OF PLEADING:
MOTION FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE

-

ASSIGNED / PRESIDING JUDGE:

COUNSEL FOR FILING PARTY:
Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP
401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814.695.7581)

PA |.D. #86068

Fl E;_E
NS5 @

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs
VS.

JERRY MILES and
SABRINA MILES,

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. CIVIL ACTION — LAW

- No. 2006 — 1701 - CD

Defendants
ORDER
<t 4
AND NOW, this | day of Fe,\o'ruar N~ 2007, upon consideration

of the Motion for Alternate Service with accompanyingAffidavit attesting to the fact that

after due and diligent inquiry that Defendant Sabrina Miles is evading service, the

Plaintiff is granted leave to make service of the Writ by directing the Clearfield County

Sheriff to post the Writ in a prominent place upon the property located at 1495 Treasure

Lake, Dubois, Pennsylvania 15801, by serving a copy of the Writ by regular mail with

Affidavit of Service by Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire, to be filed with this Court, and by

“The Covvier Express p3A
publication one time in the Frerogress, a newspaper of general circulation in the

County of Clearfield, said publication in such form as provided by law and the

Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

BY THE COURT:

b |

FILED sec
10

. Kas A\
FEB 02 .

William A. Shaw
pmmonotary/CIe{k of Courts

% 2




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION — LAW

: No. 2006 — 1701 -CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,

Defendants

MOTION FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE

NOW, come the Plaintiffs, RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and PATRICIA
ANGELETTI, by and through their attorneys, EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP and file the following Motion for Alternate Service
wherein the following is a more complete statement:

1. This matter arises out of an automobile accident which occurred on
November 7, 2004 in the area of Treasure Lake, Dubois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, at which time the vehicle owned and operated by Plaintiff Raymond
Angeletti, Jr. and a vehicle owned and driven by Defendant Sabrina Miles collided.

2. Upon information and belief, the address known for Defendant was 1495
Treasure Lake, Dubois, Pennsylvania.

3. A Writ was issued and Jerry Miles accepted service on November 8, 2006
through the Sheriff's Office. However, service could not be accomplished on Sabrina
Miles.

4. After several attempts to serve Defendant Sabﬁna Miles at the 1495
Treasure Lake, Dubois address, the Sheriff's office indicated orally that the address is
currently vacant. Due to a backlog in the Sheriff's Department, a return of service

indicating “not found” has not been received by the undersigned.




5. As a result of the inability to serve the Defendant Sabrina Miles at the
previous address, the undersigned undertook to do a search for Defendant Sabrina
Miles by hiring a private investigator, a copy of the report is attached hereto as Exhibit
‘A"

6. The report shows the listed address with the Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation as 1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois, Pennsylvania 15801 and a request for
address confirmation to the Post Master also shows the 1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois
address as being good.

9. Based upon the foregoing, it appears that Defendant Sabrina Miles
continues to reside at 1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois and is evading service.

10.  Inlight of the above, Plaintiff requests this Court to allow for service of
process by alternate means as set forth in the attached Order.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests that this Honorable Court enter an Order
providing for alternate service pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 430.

Respectfully submitted,

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP

BY: ﬁ@téﬁ%/\% ;/%u :

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire
PA I.D. #86068

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
814.695.7581

Attorney for Plaintiff




SUBRO INVESTIGATIONS
P.O. BOX 286
METUCHEN, NJ 08840
TEL: (866) 600-7547 FAX: (732) 548-8026

SUBRO REPORT & INVOICE

Prepared for:
EVEY, B)Z'ACK' DORE Z‘AS & MAGEE Date CASE/CLAIM #
401 ALLEGHENY STREET,
HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 .
ATIN: NATHAN KARN /1772007 SMILES

ITEMS REPORT:

HOME ADDRESS
DRIVERS LICENSE ABSTRACT

SURED/PLAINTIFF:
DATE OF LOSS:
NAME: | SABRINA L. MILES
ADDRESS: | 1495 TREASURE LAKE,
CITY. STATE. ZIP: | DU BOIS, PA 15801
TELEPHONE:
SOCIAL SECURITY:| 168-56-0180
RIVER LICENSE #: | PA 22097877 (VALID)
DATE OF BIRTH: | 04-24-1970
EMPLOYMENT:
ADDRESS:
CITY. STATE. ZIP:
TELEPHONE:
POS]ITION:
TNCOME $:
BANK:
BANK ADDRESS:
CITY.STATE, ZIP:
TELEPHONE:
BANK ACCOUNT:
BALANCE §:
REAL PROPERTY:
COMMENTS: | PADMV RECORDS FOR SABRINA INDICATE A VALID DL (EXP 04-25-2010), HER OLN AND HER
CURRENT ADDRESS. PER NEIGHBORHOOD SEARCH AND POSTAl RESPONSE. SEE COPIES.
NEIGHBORS INDICATE SABRINA RESIDES AT 1495 TREASURE LAKE WITH RELATIVES.

Y T BRO INVESTIGATIONS FED TAX ID#
_E(?ss;?zl:lAK‘E CHECKS PAYABLE TO SU NVES S Total $90.00



PAGE 1
o PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING
THREE YEAR DRIVING RECORD

JAN 08 2007
R: SABRINA L MILES DRIVER LICENSE NO : 22097877
1495 TREASURE LAKE DATE OF BIRTH : APR 24 1970
DU BOIS, PA 15801 SEX : FEMALE
RECORD TYPE : REG LICENSE
IVER LICENSE (DL) COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE (CDL)
NSE CLASS : C CDL LICENSE CLASS :
SE ISSUE DATE: APR 24 2006 CDL LICENSE ISSUED :
SE EXPIRES :+ APR 25 2010 CDL LICENSE EXPIRES:
ISSUE DATE : AUG 11 1986 CDL ENDORSEMENTS : NONE
RESTRICTIONS : NONE CDL RESTRICTIONS : NONE
R PERMITS : CDL LEARNER PERMITS:
SE STATUS ¢ VALID CDL LICENSE STATUS :

SB ENDORSEMENT

PROBATIONARY LICENSE (PL)
PL LICENSE CLASS :
PL LICENSE ORIG ISS:
PL LICENSE ISSUED :
PL LICENSE EXPIRES :
PL LICENSE STATUS :

OCCUPATIONAL LIMITED LICENSE (OLL)
OLL LICENSE CLASS :
OLL LICENSE ISSUED :
OLL LICENSE EXPIRES:
OLL LICENSE STATUS :

#x% CONTINUED #**%*



. PAGE 2
HREE YEAR DRIVING RECORD - JAN 08 2007 - LICENSE NUMBER 22097877 CONTINUED

-------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------

NO ACCIDENTS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD

#++ END OF RECORD #++*



Skip Tracing Inc.
PO Box 286
Metuchen, NJ 08840
732-548-7741
FAX 732-548-8026

Date: Jan 10, 2007

AAC

POSTMASTER
DU BOIS. PA 15801

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR BOXHOLDER
INFORMATION NEEDED FOR SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS

Please furnish the new address or the name and strect address (if a box holdcr) for the following:

NAME: SABRINA L. MILES

ADDRESS: 1495 TREASURE LAKE, DU BOIS, PA 15801

The following is provided in accordance with 39CF265.6(D)(6)(1l). THERE 1S NO FEE FOR
PROVIDING BOXHOLDER INFORMATION. The [ee for providing change of address information is
waived in accordance with 39CFR 265.6 (d) (1) and (2) and corresponding Administrative Support Manual
352.44 :
1. Capacity of Requestcr; PROCESS SERVE
2. Statute or regulation that empowers me to serve process: NJ STATUTE 45:19-22

NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE NUMBER 4323
3. The names of all parties known to the litigation: _EVEY BLACK V. MILES
4. The court in which the case has been or will be heard;  CLEARREL COUNTY SPECIAL CIVIL PARI
5 The docket or other identifying nurnber if one has been issued: 04-12745
6. The capacity in which the individual is to be served: DEFENDANT

WARNING

The submission of lalse information to obtain and use change of addrcss infonmation {or any purpose other
than the service of legal process in conneclion with actual or prospective litigation could result in criminal
penaltics including a fine of up to $10.000.00 or imprisonment or (2) 1o 2void payment of the fee for
change of address information of not more than 3 years or both (Titke 17 U.S.C. Section 1001).
| cenifyv that the above information is truc and that the address information is needed and will be used
solely for service of legal process.

,-,1?“}“,"' ) WTAIAY o
i e
Signaturc PO BOX 286
THOMAS BLACK METUCHEN. NJ 08840

/ FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY
GOOD AS ADDRESSED NEW ADDRESS

"NOT KNOWN AT ADDRESS

MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING ADDRESS

NO SUCH ADDRESS




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs
VS.

JERRY MILES and
SABRINA MILES,
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. CIVIL ACTION — LAW

. No. 2006 — 1701 - CD

AFFIDAVIT OF NATHAN W. KARN, SR.
AS TO DEFENDANT SABRINA MILES’ WHEREABOUTS

AND NOW, comes Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire, who being duly sworn according to

law, deposes and says that he represents the Plaintiffs in the above-captioned matter, and

makes this Affidavit that he has made inquiry as to the whereabouts of the Defendant, Sabrina

Miles, as more particularly set forth in the foregoing Motion and as a result thereof makes this

Affidavit that the whereabouts of the Defendant is known but that Defendant Sabrina Miles is

evading service of original process.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS 29 DAY OF

Q anuoing 2007,

QWML A G

ﬂm%mm Y2

Notary Plblic

NOTARIAL
JACQUELINE . SEAI.

HOLLIDAYSBURG BORO, Yo
BLAIR cO|
MY CoMmIssION EXPIRES NOv. ;J ';nOPA

anW Karn, Sr., Esqu1re



RAYMOND ANGELETT!, JR. and - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
v, . CIVIL DIVISION
JERRY MILES and “No. 2006 — 1701- CD
SABRINA MILES. :
Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Please reissue a Writ of Summons in the above-captioned matter against the

Defendant Sabrina Miles ONLY.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

BY: &é@d&%ﬂﬁ%w%‘;

athan W. Karn, Sr., Esq. V
Attorney 1.D. #86068
Attorney for Plaintiff
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

Dated: })5 / 07

Fl %E Ay . 700

Wiliam A Shaw | LOrit-Rerssead

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts + A“B



CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF %D

REISSUED SUMMONS
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Vs. NO.: 2006-01701-CD
Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles

TO: SABRINA MILES

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: i2ha)acup [«\);/\.«4*’(/5%
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary e -

~

AT7-Cle . Document

Issuing Attorney: Boinstaved/Rgissued 1o Sheriff
Nathan W. Kam Esq for service, Z ' ?//’EZ;
401 Allegheny Street '\)ﬂ' Y7,

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 ~ Beputy Prothonotary s

(814) 695-7581
_J&Q:_Q_‘;Q_ Document
M/Re({sued to Sheriff

for service. ’\)_ { Z

" ©apmty Prothonotary

_i—i@z_ Document

Rotastated/Reigsued to-Shomf/ rney
for service; Z:)AU,

oS

_;‘Q:L'EQ.L Documen
S=maesed /Reissued to Sherif
for service. .

,\):/ L ;&‘;_—— Bapmz-Prothonotary

-SEy Prothonotary.




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :

. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
VS. .

JERRY MILES and o 2008 TroTeD F‘LED

SABRINA MILES, :
Defendants. : FEB 08 2007

m |t 2e b—J
illlam A. Shaw
now.ry/CIerkofCourts
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | ss P B TS fogy
COUNTY OF BLAIR \

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said
Commonwealth and County, NATHAN W. KARN, SR., ESQUIRE, of the firm of
Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP, attorney for the
Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that he mailed
a true and correct copy of the Writ of Summons to the above-captioned Sabrina

Miles, in accordance with the Order of Court dat ebruary 1, 2007
M/A

éN‘éthanVV Karn, Sr’, ‘Eé/

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this _ 7™ day of Februan,, 2007.

ool MO,

N@y Plblic
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 102426

NO: 06-1701-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
REISSUED SUMMONS & ORDER

PLAINTIFF: RAYMOND ANGELETTI JR. and PATRICIA ANGELETTI

VS.
DEFENDANT: JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, February 21, 2007 AT 2:42 PM POSTED THE WITHIN REISSUED SUMMONS & ORDER AT 1495
TREASURE LAKE, DUBO!S, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

SERVED BY: COUDRIET / NEVLING

ILED

/.50 L
MAY 07 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




/ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102426

NO: 06-1701-CD
SERVICES 1
REISSUED SUMMONS & ORDER

PLAINTIFF: RAYMOND ANGELETTI JR. and PATRICIA ANGELETTI

VS, -
DEFENDANT: JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE EVEY 28069 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS EVEY 28069 27.82
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2007

Che;iﬁk Haf/’v/:{ZA
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RAYMOND ANGELETT!, JR. and
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs

VS.

JERRY MILES and
SABRINA MILES
Defendants

No. 2006-1701-CD

TYPE OF COURT:

TITLE OF PLEADING:
COMPLAINT

ASSIGNED / PRESIDING JUDGE:

COUNSEL FOR FILING PARTY:
Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP
401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814.695.7581)

PA I.D. #86068

EILED&U’— Ay

[ii-a5 em
MAY 25 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :

vs. - CIVIL ACTION — LAW

: No. 2006 - 1701 -CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,
Defendants

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after the Complaint
and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money, property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR
NO FEE. ‘

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,

ROSENSTEZL & ZAUK, LLP
By: / M,

/Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq. /
Attorney for Plaintiffs

401 Allegheny St., P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

. (814) 695-7581
Pa. |.D.# 86068




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiffs :

vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: No. 2006 — 1701 - CD

JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,

Defendants

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, come the Plaintiffs, Raymond Angeletti, Jr. and Patricia Angeletti, by
and through their attorneys, Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk,
LLP, and file the following Complaint:

1.

Plaintiffs, Raymond Angeletti, Jr. and Patricia Angeletti, husband and wife, are
adult individuals residing at 1348 Treasure Lake, Dubois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania 15801.

2.

Defendants, Jerry Miles and Sabrina Miles, are adult individuals residing at 1495

Treasure Lake, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801.
3.

On or about November 7, 2004, Plaintiffs were the owners of a 2004 Chevrolet

Colorado motor vehicle which was involved in the accident described herein.
4,

On that date, Defendant Jerry Miles was the owner of a 1999 Chevrolet Blazer

motor vehicle which was involved in the accident described herein.



5.

On the aforesaid date at approximately 8:30 a. m., Plaintiff, Raymond Angeletti,
Jr. was operating his vehicle in a careful, lawful and prudent manner on Treasure Lake
Road, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

6.

On the aforesaid date and time, Defendant, Sabrina Miles, was operating
Defendant Jerry Miles’ motor vehicle in a careless, reckless and negligent manner on
Treasure Lake Road, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania when she was coming
around a curve and caused her vehicle to travel left of the center line into Plaintiff's lane.

7.

As the motor vehicle being operated by Defendant, Sabrina Miles, approached
Plaintiff's vehicle, said motor vehicle, suddenly and without warning, carelessly,
negligently and recklessly came into violent contact and collision with the motor vehicle
of the Plaintiff, causing damages as more specifically set forth below.

| 8.

The motor vehicle of the Plaintiff was damaged solely, directly and entirely as a
result of the aforesaid collision in the amount of $7,814.23, being less than the fair
market value of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff at the time of the collision and
$4,650.00 having already been paid by Defendant Jerry Miles.

9.

Plaintiff also suffered damages for loss of use of his motor vehicle in the amount

of $900.00.



"COUNT |

PLAINTIFES' v. DEFENDANT SABRINA MILES

10.

Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated by reference herein as if the same had been set
forth at length.

11.

The aforesaid accident was directly and proximately caused by the carelessness,
recklessness and negligence of the Defendant, Sabrina Miles, which consisted of the
following:

a. Failing to have the motor vehicle under proper, adequate, and reasonable
control under the circumstances and conditions then and there existing;

b. Operating the motor vehicle without due regard for the right, safety and
position of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff at the time and place aforesaid;

C. Failing to see and observe the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff in sufficient
time to avoid the damages to said motor vehicle of the Plaintiff:

d. Being inattentive and disregarding the condition and circumstances then
and there existing;

e. Operating a motor vehicle in such a way as to negligently and carelessly

collide with the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff;

f. Failing to take evasive action in order to avoid impacting with Plaintiff's
vehicle;
g. Driving Defendant Jerry Miles' vehicle with careless disregard for the

safety of persons or property in violation of 75 Pa. C. S. A. §3714:



h. Failing to keep Defendant Jerry Miles; vehicle within the lane of travel in
violation of 75 Pa. C. S. A. §3309; and

I. Violating the laws and statutes of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
pertaining to the control of speed, management, aﬁd operation of the motor vehicle in
the Commonwealth.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damage.s of Defendant, Sabrina Miles, in the
amount of Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four and 23/100 ($3,664.23) Dollars,
together with interest plus costs of suit.

COUNT 1l

PLAINTIFFS v. DEFENDANT JERRY MILES

12.

Paragraphs 1-11 are incorporated by reference herein as if the same had been
set forth at length.

13.

Defendant, Jerry Miles, is responsible for the aforesaid negligence of Defendant,
Sabrina Miles, in .that he was negligent in entrusting his motor vehicle to Defendant,
Sabrina Miles, as he had knowledge that she was unskilled in the operation of a motor
vehicle and/or that she was a careless driver and was likely to cause harm to others in
operating a motor vehicle.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs claim damages of Defendant, Jerry Miles, in the amount
of Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four and 23/100 ($3,664.23) Dollars, together

with interest plus costs of suit.




Respectfully Submitted,

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,

ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

athan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Attorney for Plalntlffs

PA 1.D. # 86068

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania

(814) 695-7581



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was

17,8
served on the o2 day of %ﬂé& , 2007, by United States Mail, First

Class, postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Jerry Miles
Sabrina Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

athan W. Karn, Sr., Es4.
Attorney for Plaintiffs



VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Raymond Angeletti, Jr. and Patricia Angeletti, aver that the
statements of fact contained in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best
of their knowledge, information and belief, and are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. Con. Stat. Ann. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

% il o e e

, ‘,. Angeletl Jr @ M | TPDA.

DATED: S I -J7
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RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: No. 2006 — 1701 - CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT
AS TO LIABILITY

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please enter default judgment against the above-referenced Defendants as to
liability only for failure to file an Answer to the Complaint as permitted by Pa. R.C.P.
§237.1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference is the important
ten-day notice of our intent to take default judgment which was mailed to the Defendants
on July 17, 2007.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

o /] ﬂ/ﬁé‘ﬁ%//ﬂﬂ//vxd/m

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Pa. |.D.# 86068

401 Allegheny Street

P.0O. Box 415

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

FILED

AUG 017 2007 €
Mﬂ'Jm A Jhaw

nowY/C'efk of Courts
0 (& /(——
No
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F{*’/-:\YMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
VS, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: No. 2006 - 1701 -CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES, '
Defendants

TO: SABRINA MILES
1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: JULY 17, 2007
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST

- YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick, Ct. Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE~-POSTMASTER

N. Karn, Sr.,'Esq.

s

di 20 53
_ B
Z

t86068

Received From:

495 Treaswre Lokt i€l
Qubois , & I1580( X

.('
e

I
0G0°L00 $

Nathan W. karn Sr., €59, 28 Wi, for Plaintit
Evey Block ARNS. 325 & %oheny Street
401 AUeqgneny St q 38 Gy #x415
bolidadshucn PA lm@?}ﬁg E% Fsburg, PA 16648
One piece of ordinary mailaJdressgd to: ;‘/ f~::,,',‘; TE She > 5_7581
Sopnind mies fesi” \"gﬁ %ﬁ

L0 5 ﬂg

:

¥ o
06
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RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
VvS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

:No. 2006 - 1701 -CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,

Defendants

TO: JERRY MILES
1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: JULY 17, 2007
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick, Ct. Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
PROVIDE FGR INSURANGS. BT RATERATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT ¥ x;" : ﬁ . Karn, Sr., Esq. /
Received From: . E O‘)::o : i 6068
Nothon W. Karn, S, Esa;. . zgn V%, or Plaintiff
Evey BlolK A NS //q;;?—;’*f--‘g.gv Qﬁ %eny Street
201 ‘Aiifég' St 7.7 & e\l 3415
HolidduRburg PA f(ow%% b @ & urg, PA 16648
One piece of ardinary mait-addressed to: J %\ ’5‘_‘_:.’ Eg;é E '7581
. e 4
Jecny Miles e SLA

/457
\°-'!%}7
L0

0G0°L

1495 Treasure (are
Dubols PA 15%0]

ASERNRRy
SEPEENCRN gy

SIAMOB AINLIC crmrscwnn,
mlm
>

8v991
002

PS Farm 3817. January 2001



o CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this (9 ¥ dayof Mq ust , 2007, a

true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by United States mail,
postage prepaid, on the following:

Jerry Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

Sabrina Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

o ﬁm@(ﬁmm;m

Nathan W. Karn, Sr.JEsq.
Pa. 1.D.# 86068

Attorney for Plaintiff

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
 No. 2006 — 1701 - CD F
JERRY MILES and : ”"’ED pd
SABRINA MILES, : ocT 16 W Q0-00
Defendants :
PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT William A. Shaw Motce fo
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts 205
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY: Stadenintfo
Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendants El‘
JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES in the above-captioned matter, for failure to @

appear or file an Answer within twenty (20) days from the date of service of the
Complaint; and damages in the amount of $3,664.23, together with costs and
interest. | certify that written notice of intention to file this praecipe was mailed to
Defendants after the default had occurred and at least ten days prior to the date
of the filing of this praecipe. In addition, | certify that Notice of Assessment of
Damages, along with Appraiser’s Affidavit and Repair Estimate were sent to the
Defendants by certified mail return receipt requested to the last known address of
Defendants (copies of the envelopes addressed to Defendants,Jerry Miles and
Sabrina Miles are attached indicating “Return to Sender Unclaimed Unable to
Forward”. The Original envelopes are available for inspection at office of
undersigned) at least ten days prior to filing this Praecipe. Copies of the notices
are attached. | further certify that the Defendants had no attorney of record at
the time the attached notices were mailed to Defendants.

Respectfully submitted,

EVEY BLACK DOREZAS MAGEE LEVINE

ROSENSTEEL & MAUK,LLP
ﬂmg;%m
§q.

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., E
PA 1.D. #86068

401 Allegheny St.
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
814.695.7581
Attorney for Plaintiffs

AND NOW, this llpw\day of 00/40(02( 2007, Judgment is entered

as above.
(«)JL//%«

Prothonotary




RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiffs :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- No. 2006 — 1701 - CD

JERRY MILES and
SABRINA MILES,
Defendants

TO: JERRY MILES
1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: JULY 17, 2007
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick, Ct. Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

14495 Treasure (ale
Dubois Ph 1580

US. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING g‘ é WI/M /LV(,
FROVIDE FOR INSURACE POSTIASTER . TIONAL MALL DOES NOT 5», : . Karn, Sr., Esq.
Received From: ;C-;t; 6068
NOthon W. Karn, Sr. Esq Zsw ”””% 5r Plaintiff
Cve\/ Blcu'.t( A H'\,L /f/f»/ 3 ‘w“-@&;ﬂ § aeny Street
401 H(ltgﬂt{l\{ ST ST v BRC gin T’415
J Holiddu Rburg PA 1(0@_48 bl §3 E& & urg, PA 16648
r One piece of ordinary maikdddressed to: J \:7),3/\ ’: :‘(;IE/:‘ ugiaa '7581
_Jerry Mles SR
g

8¥9al
2002
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: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and.
PATRICIA ANGELETTI,
Plaintiffs :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: No. 2006 - 1701 - CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,
Defendants

TO: SABRINA MILES

1495 Treasure Lake, Dubois, PA 15801
DATE OF NOTICE: JULY 17, 2007

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
- YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND

OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick, Ct. Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

~ o~ AT

............

Loy
L
| B

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

Mﬂ/wﬁ

N. Karn, Sr., Esq.

conadFrom: P RISE 186068
Navnan W. Karn Sr., Esqq 523w, for Plaintif
Evey Black AMNS. 38 & %, 3heny Street
Z01 Allegnerny St 38 N Gx 415
HouidadShiucg PA Lolda g5 b Fsburg, PA 16648
One piece of ordinary mail addressed (o: /,//i,:;{’ Q\L—% 30 5 7581
Sobrna miles m/ \“ésf\gg%@

95 Treasure Lake (g :)-agg

Qubols, 0x 15800 /sl

.,_‘\ wrla N OO0




401-03 ALLEGHENY STREET ROARING SPRING OFFICE:

P. O. BOX 415 99 NaAsSON DRIVE
HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 P.O.Box 5 :
{814) 695-758I ROARING SPRING, PA 16673
FAX: (814) 695-1750 (814) 224-5162
ATTORNEYS : ‘ REPLY TO HOLLIDAYSBURG OFFICE
CLYDE O. BLACK, Ii BENJAMIN . LEVINE, JR. WWWEVEYBLACK.CCM: -
J. MICHAEL DOREZAS MICHAEL B. MAGEE
AMY ORR ROSENSTEEL KATHY J. MAUK
WILLIAM R. BRENNER NATHAN W. KARN, SR. MERLE K. EVEY
JEFFREY A. MURICEAK ' OF COUNSEL

August 6, 2007

“CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED"

Jerry Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

Sabrina Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

Inre: ANGELETTI v. MILES :
CCP CLEARFIELD NO. 2006-17017CD

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miles:
Enclosed please find a Notice of Assessment of Damages which we intend to

enter against you as provided in the Notice, an Appraiser's Affidavit showing the
amount of damages incurred in this case, and a repair estimate.

Sincerely,

Nathan W. Karn, Sr.

~NWK:jmi
Enclosures

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP
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ATTORNEYS

401-03 ALLEGHENY STREET
P.O.BOX 415
HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648
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RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs X
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: No. 2006 - 1701 - CD
JERRY MILES and X
SABRINA MILES,

Defendants

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

You are hereby notified that in ten (10) days from the mailing of this Notice,
damages will be assessed against you in the amount indicated in the attached Repair
Bill in connection with the judgment which will be entered against you in the above-
captioned action unless, prior to the date of assessment, you request a trial on the
issue of damages by filing a written Praecipe with the Prothonotary.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

ﬁ/ W

Nathan W, Kam Sr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: August 6, 2007



APPRAISER'’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF /{//(’LQWJ ESS

AND NOW, this 2,{; day of B{J,UV 2007, before me, the

undersigned authority, personally appearé/ ////XJ(Q/&OJ 76}@” who

acknowledged himself/herself to be an employee of State Farm Insurance Companles and

that the appraisal attached hereto accurately reflects the damages which were sustained to
motor vehicle owned by RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. | certify that these repairs were
necessary, and that the prices for labor and material were fair and reasonable and those
customarily charged. The undersigned also states that he/she has experience in the

appraisal of automobiles for a period of 2 years.

fptods £y o

Sworn to and subscribed before me

thlsé day of kgéi%,é , 2007.

/%/ML_

Notary Public

s .,

o _ OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires: Renee P Ward
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 29, 2009




12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996

JOHNSON MOTORS INC.
TAX ID#251123856
RDI BOX 122
DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814)371-8840 FAX: (814)371-7968

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY

WRITTEN BY: JAMIE OVERBECK ##218591 12/02/2004 03:46 PM
ADJUSTER: EXT 4160 CLAIM REP (814)371-8840

INSURED: RAYMOND ANGELETTI CLAIM #38-K550-61401
OWNER: RAYMOND ANGELETTI POLICY #
ADDRESS: 1348 TREASURE LAKE DEDUCTIBLE: $500.00
DUBOIS, PA 15801 DATE OF LOSS: 11/07/2004 AT 08:30 AM
DAY: (814)375-5295 TYPE OF LOSS: COLLISION

POINT OF IMPACT: 8. LEFT QUARTER PO

INSPECT JOHNSON MOTORS INC. OTHER: (814)371-8840
LOCATION: RDI BOX 122
DUBOIS, PA 15801

INSURANCE STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES BUSINESS: (814)371-8840
COMPANY: RD1 BOX 122 DAYS TO REPAIR
BLINKER PARKWAY
DUBOIS, PA 15801

2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

VIN: 1GCDT196548112953 LIC: PZC554C PA PROD DATE: ODOMETER: 9958
AIR CONDITIONING INTERMITTENT WIPERS DUAL MIRRORS
CLEAR COAT PAINT POWER STEERING POWER BRAKES
ANTI-LOCK BRAKES (4) DRIVER AIR BAG PASSENGER AIR BAG
CLOTH SEATS SPLIT BENCH SEATS REAR STEP BUMPER
STYLED STEEL WHEELS
NO OP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
1 FRONT BUMPER
2 O/H FRONT BUMPER 0 0.00 1.8 0.0
3 REPL BUMPER CHROME 1 297.42 INCL. 0.0
4 S02 REPL LOWER DEFLECTOR 1 53.85 INCL. 0.0
5 FRONT DOOR
6% RPR LT OUTER PANEL EXT, CREW CAB 0 0.00 1.0%* 2.2
7 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.9
8* R&I LT SIDE MOLDING 0 0.00 0.3* 0.0
S REPL LT NAMEPLATE COLORADO 1 38.27 0.2 0.0
10# DEDUCT FOR PARTIAL REFN. 1 0.00 0.0 -0.7
11 R&I LT HANDLE, OUTSIDE 0 0.00 0.4 0.0
12 R&I LT R&I TRIM PANEL 0 0.00 0.6 0.0
13* REPL LT BELT W'STRIP 1l 20.00%* 0.3 0.0
14 REPL LT MIRROR ASSY W/POWER 1 151.72 0.3 0.0
N 15*%* REPL QUAL REPL PARTS LT DOOR GLASS 1 150.00* 0.5 0.0

NAGS EXTENDED CAB



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

NO OP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
164 R&I VENT SHADE 0 0.00 0.5 0.0
17 §S02 REAR DOOR
N 18* S02 RPR LT OUTER PANEL 0 0.00 0.5%* 0.8%*
19 S02 OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL 0 0.00 0.0 -0.4
20 So02 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.1
21* S02 R&I LT SIDE MOLDING 0 0.00 0.2* 0.0
22 802 R&I LT BELT W'STRIP 0 0.00 0.3 0.0
23 PICK UP BOX
24 REPL LT SIDE PANEL 1 584.01 9.5 2.7
25 OVERLAP MAJOR NON-ADJ. PANEL 0 - 0.00 0.0 -0.2
26 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.5
27 ADD FOR INSIDE 0 0.00 0.0 1.6
28 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.3
29%* RPR RT SIDE PANEL 0 0.00 0.5* 2.7
30 OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL 0 0.00 0.0 -0.4
31 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.5
32%* RPR FUEL DOOR 0 0.00 0.3* 0.3
33 REPL LT WHEELHOUSE LINER 1 29.24 INCL. 0.0
344# DEDUCT FOR PARTIAL REFN. ON 1 0.00 0.0 -1.2
RT. SIDE
35%* R&I RT SIDE MOLDING 0 0.00 0.3* 0.0
36* R&I LT SIDE MOLDING 0 0.00 0.3* 0.0
37 R&I RT FLARE GRAY LARGE 0 0.00 0.4 0.0
38 REPL LT FLARE GRAY LARGE 1 98.33 0.4 0.0
39 REPL RT DECAL CHEVROLET Z71 1 23.00 0.2 0.0
40 REPL LT DECAL CHEVROLET 2Z71 1 23.00 0.2 0.0
41 REPL SET BACK BOX ASSY 1 0.00 1.5 0.0
42 REPL MUD GUARD CHEVROLET W/LARG 1 55.00 0.2 0.0
FLARES
43 R&I R&I TAILGATE ASSY 0 0.00 INCL. 0.0
44* RPR TAIL GATE 0 0.00 0.5* 2.5
45 OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL 0 0.00 0.0 -0.4
46 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.4
47 R&I HANDLE 0 0.00 0.4 0.0
48 REPL, NAMEPLATE COLORADO LS 1 38.27 0.2 0.0
494 DEDUCT FOR PARTIAL REFN. 1 0.00 0.0 -1.0
50 REAR LAMPS
51 R&I RT TAIL LAMP ASSY OEM 0 0.00 0.3 0.0
52 WHEELS
53 REPL ‘RT/REAR WHEEL, ALLOY 15X6.5 1 234.66 M 0.3 0.0
CODE: FBS
54 S02 REPL LT/REAR HUB CAP STEEL WHEEL 1 20.09 0.0 0.0
55 REAR BUMPER
56 REPIL. BUMPER CHROME 1 317.92 1.2 0.0
57 DEDUCT FOR REAR BUMPER R&I 0 0.00 -0.8 0.0
58 REAR SUSPENSION
59 REPL LT LEAF SPRING 4WD EXT, CREW 1 106.39 M 1.2 0.0
CAB




12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

NO OoP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
60 REPL LT SHACKLE 1 7.24 0.0 0.0
61 REPL AXLE ASSY W/LOCKING DIFF 4.10 1 2301.75 M 4.2 0.0
RATIO
62 REPL LT U-BOLT 2 10.84 0.0 0.0
634 REPL REAR DRIVESHAFT 1 301.29 1.5 0.0
644# REPL LT. REAR E-BRAKE CABLE 1 52.16 1.0 0.0
65# R&I BED COVER 0 0.00 1.0 0.0
66# REPL RT. REAR TIRE 1 110.00 0.0 0.0
67# REPL CAR COVER 1 5.00 T 0.2 0.0
684 REPL MISC CLIPS 1 5.00 T 0.0 0.0
69# SUBL FOUR WHEEL ALIGN 1 50.95 T 0.0 0.0
70# FRAME SETUP/GUAGE & MES/ON SYS 1 0.00 T 2.0 F 0.0
714 RPR BLEED BRAKES 0 0.00 0.0 M 0.0
724 REPL CORROSION PROTECTION (PER 1 0.00 T 0.0 0.4
PANEL)
73# REPL BRAKE FLUID 1 5.00 T 0.0 0.0
74# REPL TRANSMISSION FLUID PER QT 2 4.20 T 0.0 0.0
754 REPL VALVE STEM 1 2.00 T 0.0 0.0
76# S02 REFN CLEAN AND RETAPE MLDGS (PER 0 0.00 0.0 0.8
MLDG)
774 RPR CLEAN VEHICLE FOR DELIVERY 0 0.00 0.5 0.0
78# R&I BED LINER 0 0.00 0.5 0.0
794 R&I TAILGATE PROTECTOR 0 0.00 0.5 0.0
80# SO1 EVENT LOG ENTRIES 1 0.00 0.0 0.0
81* S02 REPL LT SHOCK 4WD Z71-OFF ROAD PKG 1 96.86* M 0.6 0.0
82 S02 FENDER :
83 §S02 BLND LT FENDER 0 0.00 0.0 1.1
84 S02 R&I LT FLARE GRAY LARGE 0 0.00 0.3 0.0
85# S02 REPL LT BED BRACE 1 8.16 0.0 0.0
86# S02 REPL BRAKE FLUID 1 5.5 T 0.0 0.0
87# S02 REPL TRANSMISSION FLUID PER QT 1 .71 T 0.0 0.0
88# S02 RPR ****************************** 0 O'OO 0.0 0.0
khkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkk .
89# S02 RPR FINAL BILL-AUTHORIZATION TO 0 0.00 0.0 0.0
90# S02 RPR PAY SECURED! 0 0.00 0.0 0.0
91# S02 RPR *kkkkkkkkhkhkkhhhkkhkrkhkdhkkkdhk 0.00 0.0 0.0
khkhkkkkkkkkk
92 OTHER CHARGES
93¢ E.P.C. 1 3.50
94# TOWING 1 100.00
SUBTOTALS ==> 5329.78 36.3 13.5

LINE 15 : PART FOUND AT JIMS GLASS 814-371-3779

LINE 18 : REPAIR TIME IS FOR BUFIING SCRATCH OUT BUT IT WAS ALSO NECESSARY TO
BLEND FOR PAINT MATCH

LINE 66 : TIRE IS GENERAL AMERTRAC TR. 265/75R15

LINE 68 : PRICE IS FOR MISSING LT. WHL. LINER CLIPS

3



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM ‘ JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

ESTIMATE NOTES:

VEHICLE IS NOT DRIVEABLE

REPAIRS WILL TAKE 8 DAYS AFTER PARTS ARRIVE

RENTAL WILL BE NEEDED

FURTHER DAMAGE IS POSSIBLE AFTER TEAR DOWN

NO PREV. DAMAGE VISIBLE

NO L.K.Q. OR A/M PARTS USED DUE TO YEAR AND MILEAGE

FRT. BUMPER DAMAGE IS DENTED ON LT. SIDE

DAMAGE ON RT. BEDSIDE IS NEAR BUMPER END :
DRIVESHAFT WAS MARKED FROM BEING PULLED FROM TRANNY, EXAUST APPEARS TO BE
O.K.

PARTS 51295.47
BODY LABOR 34.3 HRS @$ 36.00/HR 1234.80
PAINT LABOR 13.5 HRS @$ 36.00/HR 486.00
FRAME LABOR 2.0 HRS @$ 42.00/HR 84.00
PAINT SUPPLIES 13.5 HRS @$ 18.00/HR 243.00
SUBLET/MISC. 96.81
OTHER CHARGES ‘ 103.50
SUBTOTAL $ 7377.58
SALES TAX $ 7277.58 @ 6.0000% 436.65
GRAND TOTAL $ 7814.23
ADJUSTMENTS :

DEDUCTIBLE 500.00
CUSTOMER PAY $ ©500.00
INSURANCE PAY $ 7314.23

THE ABOVE ESTIMATE IS BASED ON OUR INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER A
NY ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK
HAS BEEN OPENED UP.OCCASIONALLY AFTER THE WORK HAS STARTED, WORNN
PARTS ARE DISCOVERED WHICH ARE NOT EVIDENT ON THE FIRST INSPECTION
BECAUSE OF THIS THE ABOVE PRICES ARE NOT GUARANTEED



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL
AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE OR DEFRAUD ANY INSURER
FILES AN APPLICATION OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING
INFORMATION SHALIL, UPON CONVICTION, BE SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT FOR UP TO SEVEN
YEARS AND PAYMENT OF A FINE OF UP TO $15,000.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED
PART A=APPROXIMATE PRICE B=BODY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E=ELECTRICAL F=FRAME
G=GLASS M=MECHANICAL P=PAINT LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON
TAXED MISCELLANEOUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT
EST=ESTIMATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED
MISC=MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ=NON ADJACENT O/H=OVERHAUL OP=OPERATION NO=LINE
NUMBER QTY=QUANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL REPL=QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PART COMP REPL PARTS=COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDITION REFN=REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I=REMOVE AND INSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
W/O=WITHOUT W/ =WITH/ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=0OTHER [IE..MOTORS DATABASE
INFORMATION WAS CHANGED]. **=DATABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES ATTACHED
TO LINE NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS. MQVP=MANUFACTURER’S QUALITY
AND VALIDATION PROGRAM.

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN APPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REPAIR FOR THE
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION NECESSARY TO
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDITION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE IS NO
REQUIREMENT THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP. INFORMATION
REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE
APPRAISED AMOUNT IS AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. IF USED PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KIND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING
REPLACED. INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUSTODY,
STORAGE, DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE REPLACEMENT ARE NOTED WHEN APPLICABLE.

AFTERMARKET CRASH PART - A NONORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (NON-OEM)
REPLACEMENT PART, EITHER NEW OR USED, FOR ANY OF THE NONMECHANICAL PARTS THAT
GENERALLY CONSTITUTE THE EXTERIOR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE, INCLUDING INNER AND
OUTER PANELS. THIS APPRAISAL WILL INDICATE IF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED. IF THE USE OF SUCH PARTS VOIDS THE WARRANTY ON THE PART BEING
REPLACED OR ON ANY OTHER PART, THE AFTER MARKET CRASH PART WILL BE WARRANTED
BY THE MANUFACTURER OR INSURANCE COMPANY EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE REMAINDER
OF THE EXISTING WARRANTY.



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

ESTIMATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
ITEMS ARE DERIVED FROM THE GUIDE DR1GD04 DATABASE DATE 10/2004 AND THE PARTS
SELECTED ARE OEM-PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHICLES ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAILABLE AT OE/VEHICLE DEALERSHIPS. ASTERISK
(*) OR DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) INDICATES THAT THE PARTS AND/OR LABOR INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED OR MAY HAVE COME FROM AN ALTERNATE
DATA SOURCE. NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE
DESCRIBED AS AM, QUAL REPL PARTS OR COMP REPL PARTS WHICH STANDS FOR
COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS LKQ, QUAL RECY
PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDITIONED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECON. RECORED
PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND PRICES ARE PROVIDED FROM
NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, INC. POUND SIGN (#) ITEMS INDICATE MANUAL
ENTRIES. GSOME PARTS THAT ARE DESCRIBED AS RECON. MAY BE OE SURPLUS PARTS OR
OTHER OE PARTS OFFERED AT A SPECIAL PRICING DISCOUNT. FOR FURTHER
CLARIFICATION PLEASE REVIEW THE SUPPLIERS LIST ATTACHED TO THIS ESTIMATE, OR
CONSULT THE APPRAISER OR ESTIMATOR.

PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.




12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

NO OP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
——————— CHANGED ITEMS-------
69# REFN CLEAN AND RETAPE MLDGS (PER 0
: MLDG) -0.00 -0.0 -0.4
76# S02 REFN CLEAN AND RETAPE MLDGS (PER 0 '
MLDG) 0.00 0.0 0.8
——————— DELETED ITEMS-------
16 REAR DOOR
N 17%* RPR LT OUTER PANEL 0 -0.00 -0.5* 0.0%*
——————— ADDED ITEMS -------
4 S02 REPL LOWER DEFLECTOR 1 53.85 INCL. 0.0
17 S02 REAR DOOR
N 18* S02 RPR LT OUTER PANEL 0 0.00 0.5* 0.8%
19 So02 OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL 0 0.00 0.0 -0.4
20 S02 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0 0.00 0.0 0.1
21* S02 R&I LT SIDE MOLDING 0 0.00 0.2%* 0.0
22 502 R&I LT BELT W'STRIP 0 0.00 0.3 0.0
54 S02 REPL LT/REAR HUB CAP STEEL WHEEL 1 20.09 0.0 0.0
81* S02 REPL LT SHOCK 4WD Z71-OFF ROAD PKG 1 96.86* M 0.6 0.0
B2 S02 FENDER
83 S02 BLND LT FENDER 0 0.00 0.0 1.1
84 S02 R&I LT FLARE GRAY LARGE 0 0.00 0.3 0.0
85# S02 REPL LT BED BRACE 1 8.16 0.0 0.0
86# S02 REPL BRAKE FLUID 1 5.95 T 0.0 0.0
87# S02 REPL TRANSMISSION FLUID PER QT 1 9.71 T 0.0 0.0
88# S02 RPR *¥kkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkhkksx
kkkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkk 0.00 0.0 0.0
89# S02 RPR FINAL BILL-AUTHORIZATION TO 0 0.00 0.0 0.0
90# S02 RPR PAY SECURED! 0 0.00 0.0 0.0
O1# S02 RPR  *kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkxsk
Kkkkkkkkkkk 0.00 0.0 0.0
SUBTOTALS ==> 194.62 1.4 2.0

LINE 18 : REPAIR TIME IS FOR BUFIING SCRATCH OUT BUT IT WAS ALSO NECESSARY TO
BLEND FOR PAINT MATCH

ESTIMATE NOTES:

VEHICLE IS NOT DRIVEABLE

REPAIRS WILL TAKE 8 DAYS AFTER PARTS ARRIVE

RENTAL WILL BE NEEDED

FURTHER DAMAGE IS POSSIBLE AFTER TEAR DOWN

NO PREV. DAMAGE VISIBLE

NO L.K.Q. OR A/M PARTS USED DUE TO YEAR AND MILEAGE

FRT. BUMPER DAMAGE IS DENTED ON LT. SIDE

DAMAGE ON RT. BEDSIDE IS NEAR BUMPER END ‘
DRIVESHAFT WAS MARKED FROM BEING PULLED FROM TRANNY, EXAUST APPEARS TO BE
O.K.



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

PARTS 178.96
BODY LABOR 1.9 HRS @$ 36.00/HR 68.40
PAINT LABOR 1.6 HRS @$ 36.00/HR 57.60
ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT LABOR -3.60
PAINT SUPPLIES 1.6 HRS @$ 18.00/HR 28.80
ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 7.20
SUBLET/MISC. 15.66
SUBTOTAL $ 353.02
SALES TAX . $ 353.02 @ 6.0000% 21.18
TOTAL SUPPLEMENT AMOUNT $ 374.20
NET COST OF SUPPLEMENT $ 374.20

ESTIMATE 7440.03 JAMIE OVERBECK

SUPPLEMENT S1 0.00 JAMIE OVERBECK

SUPPLEMENT S2 374.20 JAMIE OVERBECK

———————— CUSTOMER PAY § 500.00
JOB TOTAL $ 7814.23 INSURANCE PAY $ 7314.23

THE ABOVE ESTIMATE IS BASED ON OUR INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER A
NY ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK
HAS BEEN OPENED UP.OCCASIONALLY AFTER THE WORK HAS STARTED, WORNN
PARTS ARE DISCOVERED WHICH ARE NOT EVIDENT ON THE FIRST INSPECTION
BECAUSE OF THIS THE ABOVE PRICES ARE NOT GUARANTEED



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13886
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL
AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE OR DEFRAUD ANY INSURER
FILES AN APPLICATION OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING
INFORMATION SHALL, UPON CONVICTION, BE SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT FOR UP TO SEVEN
YEARS AND PAYMENT OF A FINE OF UP TO $15,000.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED
PART A=APPROXIMATE PRICE B=BODY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E=ELECTRICAL F=FRAME
G=GLASS M=MECHANICAL P=PAINT LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON
TAXED MISCELLANEOUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT
EST=ESTIMATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED
MISC=MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ=NON ADJACENT O/H=OVERHAUL OP=OPERATION NO=LINE
NUMBER QTY=QUANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL REPL=QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PART COMP REPL PARTS=COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDITION REFN=REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I=REMOVE AND INSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
W/O=WITHOUT W/ =WITH/ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=OTHER [IE..MOTORS DATABASE
INFORMATION WAS CHANGED]. **=DATABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES ATTACHED
TO LINE NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS. MQVP=MANUFACTURER'S QUALITY
AND VALIDATION PROGRAM.

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN APPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REPAIR FOR THE
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION NECESSARY TO
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDITION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE IS NO
REQUIREMENT THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP. INFORMATION
REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE
APPRAISED AMOUNT IS AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. IF USED PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KIND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING
REPLACED. INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUSTODY,
STORAGE, DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE REPLACEMENT ARE NOTED WHEN APPLICABLE.

AFTERMARKET CRASH PART - A NONORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (NON-OEM)
REPLACEMENT PART, EITHER NEW OR USED, FOR ANY OF THE NONMECHANICAL PARTS THAT
GENERALLY CONSTITUTE THE EXTERIOR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE, INCLUDING INNER AND
OUTER PANELS. THIS APPRAISAL WILL INDICATE IF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED. IF THE USE OF SUCH PARTS VOIDS THE WARRANTY ON THE PART BEING
REPLACED OR ON ANY OTHER PART, THE AFTER MARKET CRASH PART WILL BE WARRANTED
BY THE MANUFACTURER OR INSURANCE COMPANY EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE REMAINDER
OF THE EXISTING WARRANTY.



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

ESTIMATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
ITEMS ARE DERIVED FROM THE GUIDE DR1GD04 DATABASE DATE 10/2004 AND THE PARTS
SELECTED ARE OEM-PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHICLES ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAILABLE AT OE/VEHICLE DEALERSHIPS. ASTERISK
(*) OR DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) INDICATES THAT THE PARTS AND/OR LABOR INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED OR MAY HAVE COME FROM AN ALTERNATE
DATA SOURCE. NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE
DESCRIBED AS AM, QUAL REPL PARTS OR COMP REPL PARTS WHICH STANDS FOR
COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS LKQ, QUAL RECY
PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDITIONED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECON. RECORED
PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND PRICES ARE PROVIDED FROM
NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, INC. POUND SIGN (#) ITEMS INDICATE MANUAL
ENTRIES. SOME PARTS THAT ARE DESCRIBED AS RECON. MAY BE OE SURPLUS PARTS OR
OTHER OE PARTS OFFERED AT A SPECIAL PRICING DISCOUNT. FOR FURTHER
CLARIFICATION PLEASE REVIEW THE SUPPLIERS LIST ATTACHED TO THIS ESTIMATE, OR
CONSULT THE APPRAISER OR ESTIMATOR.

PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.

10



12/02/2004 AT 03:46 PM JOB NUMBER: 100317
13996

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 2 WITH SUMMARY
2004 CHEV COLORADO 4X4 EXT 5-3.5L-FI 2D P/U SUNSET

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

AFTERMARKET PARTS

AFTERMARKET SELECTION METHOD: AUTOMATICALLY LIST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTIFIED THAT AN AFTERMARKET PART WAS AVAILABLE: 0
NO. OF AFTERMARKET PARTS THAT APPEAR IN THE FINAL ESTIMATE: 1

11



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 5 day of @cmm(
2007, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by First
Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on the following:

Jerry Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

Sabrina Miles
1495 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY BLACK DOREZAS MAGEE LEVINE
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP

szﬂ A

y “Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs




NOTICE OF JUDGMENT ¢ %

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA '

CIVIL DIVISION
Raymond Angeletti, Jr. and Patricia Angeletti
Vs. No. 2006-01701-CD

Jerry Miles and Sabrina Miles

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $3,664.23 on October 16, 2007.

William A. Shaw

Prothono
Coan A,

William A. Shaw A




A
3

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , % D

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01701-CD
Real Debt: $3,664.23
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. ' Costs: $
Int. From: $
Jerry Miles ~ Entry: $20.00
Sabrina Miles
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: October 16, 2007

Expires: October 16, 2012

Certified from the record this 16th day of October, 2007.

@ﬂ’//%@v

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




W

RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR. and :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PATRICIA ANGELETTI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
vS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: No. 2006 — 1701 - CD
JERRY MILES and :
SABRINA MILES,

Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS
COUNTY OF BLAIR :

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said
Commonwealth and County, NATHAN W. KARN, SR., ESQUIRE, of the firm of
Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP, attorney for the
Plaintiffs, who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that he
mailed notice of default judgment and notice of assessment of damages to the
above-captioned Defendants, Jerry Miles and Sabrina Miles, in accordance with

Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 237.1 and 103/
’ /)/M A/Vﬁﬂh 5

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 15 day of OCtober | 2007.

Not ubli
NOTARIAL SEAL
1 JACQUELINE M. LIGHTNEN, NOTARY PUBLIC
HOLLIDAYSB JRG BORO, BLAIR COUNTY, PA
MY COMMIS5:ON EXPIRES NOV. 3, 2010
/l/
@f e
9

William A. Shay,
mthonota;y/cge,k of Courts




FILED

OCT 16 2007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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ya a .
: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal C\JM
‘ ©wo !
— — -— — cf tha court this Day of Oge. 2% , 0 ad N /

o FILED

DEC 28 2001 . . siol-.

\\.\\\‘_"30[‘\) \ Ofn
- - William A. Shaw :
gt::: Sf(:)::lr Licensin . CERTlFlCATme@FW/merk of Gourts bl
9 . COURT CIVIL
P.O. Box 60037 n VvVE 'NT
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT_ COUNTY - CLFARFIELD
TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION | NUMBER 2006-01701-CD
. YEAR
This is to certify that on October 16, 2007 a judgment
for $ 3,664.23 plus $COSts & interesgas entered against the following:
{AMOUNT) {COST) .
(Please use a separate form for each)
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
) (Please Print or Type)

NAME . SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH| DAY | YEAR

Sabrina L Miles F 04| 24 170
ADDRESS .

1495 Treasure Lake .
cIy STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

Dubois PA 15801 : - -
DRIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM NUMBER

22 097 877 : PA 11/07/04 . 38 K550 614

[J Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state

REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE JUDGMENT

JUDGMENT CREDITOR CREDITOR (If applicable)
Raymond Angeletti, Jr. & Patricia Angeletti Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq
(NAME) (NAME)
1348 Treasure Lake EVEY, BLACK ATTORNEYS, 401 Allegheny
(STREET ADDRESS) (STREET ADDRESS) Streei
Dubois, PA 15801 : Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(CITY & STATE) (1P} (CITY & STATE) (ZIP)

814 6952581
(TELEPHONE NUMBER) (TELEPHONE NUMBER)

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE IACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN
TAKEN THEREFROM.

(SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE OF THE
COURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)

SEAL %Gbmmission
T ool Co, oo B

¢

RETURN COMPLETED Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORM TO: " Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037
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TO:

RE:

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P. O.Box 415
401-03 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581 Fax: (814) 695-1750

MEMO - LETTER
December 27, 2007
Office of the Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.
Clearfield, PA 16830

ANGELETTI! v. MILES
NO. 2006 - 01701-CD

Enclosed is the Certification of Motor Vehicle Judgment form for Sabrina L. Miles. Please
see that the information is forwarded to Harrisburg for revocation of Ms. Miles’ driver's
license. | am also enclosing the $3.00 fee for this service.

—_ .

Please time-stamp the copy enclosed and return the same to me in theh@rovided self-
addressed ste?)ed envelope. JThank you for your attention and assistance to this matter.

o 9&&&&( Co
s i oo ~* Jackie Lightner
e : Paralegal
] .Q7\,'O l —-
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Bate: 12/28/2007 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1922013
Time: 12:02 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, L, R, &M S 3.00

Three and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2006-01701-CD Plaintiff: Raymond Angeletti Jr., etal. v Amount
Certification of Motor Vehicle Judgement 3.00
Total: 3.00

Check: 30272

Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 3.00

Change Returned: 0.00 By:

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk

T o Rt L S S
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RAYMOND ANGELETTI, JR,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

and PATRICIA ANGELETTI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff .
v. ‘ . CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-01701-CD

- JERRY MILES and SABRINA MILES
Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONQTARY:

Kindly mark the above-cabtioned judgment as satisfied and discontinued.

EVEY, BLACK, MAGEE, LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL,
MAUK, BRE IER & KAR , LLP

By W
Michael B. Mageé, Esquire/|
Attorney for Plaintiff
Pa. I.D. #21300
401-03 Allegheny Street
P.O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-0415
(8I4) 695-758I

'Dated: February 14, 2014

5
FILED

FEB 18 2014

BRIAN K. SPENCER
‘ PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

/7’57((M((’719 |
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foreg.oing document was

. served on the £ ¢ day of . , 2014, by United States Mail, First Class, :

postage prepaid, addressed to the following: ‘

Sabrina L. Miles
77 E Main St
Mount Jewitt, PA 16740

~ EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
| ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

/M//W,;

Michael B. Magee; Esaq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Raymond Angeletti Jr.
Patricia Angeletti
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01701-CD
Real Debt: $3,664.23
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs, Costs: §
Int. From: $
Jerry Miles Entry: $20.00
Sabrina Miles :
Defendant(s) "

'In‘strument: Default Judgment

Q'Qéte of Entry: October 16, 2007

“Expires: October 16, 2012

3T
)

=

Certified from the record this 16th day of October, 2007.

(«),UIM“

William A. Shaw, Prothono?ary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

. ,
Received on Februany 1, 204 of defendant fyll satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to ente Satisfacti74 the same.

Plaintifmttomey v
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EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP

DATE : Dec 27/2007

CHE # : 30272

AMOUNT :53.00

ACCOUNT: GENERAL - 1

PAID TO: Clearfield County Prothonotary

Revocation of S Miles' driver's license
CLIENT: 489 - State Farm Insurance Company
MATTER: 06414

30272




